Event 1

Eye of the Tiger Invitational
Hosted by Marana High School

Marana High School,

Marana,

AZ -

10/24/2020

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 5K Run Varsity Gold

Place TmPl Bib

1

2 1

3 2

4 3

5 4

6 5

7 6

8 7

9 8

10 9

11 10

12 11

13 12

14 13

15 14

16 15

17 16

18 17

19 18
20 19
21 20
22 21
23 22
24 23
25 24
26 25
27
28
29 26 2434
30 27 2150
31

32 28 2268
33 29 2612
34 30 2154
35 31 2263
36 32 2440
37 33 2568
38 34 2522
39

40 35 2015
41 36 2020
42 37 2264
43 38 2329
44

45 39 2566
46 40 2430
47 41 2571
48

49 42 2432
50 43 2299

2510
2678
2266
2331
2681
2658
2647
2431
2433
2258
2651
2155
2670
2017
2267
2682
2147
2153
2567
2157
2018
2609
2610
2022
2146
2332
2546
2543

2622

2422

2321

2548

Jessica Madrid
Jamie Stelnik
Shania Santos
Kayla O'Connell
Hannah Wheeling
Tatum Goforth
Catherine Alaimo
Kyra Floyd

Emma Garnand
Mariza Chavez
Holland Carey
Jyntry Rucker
Karime Morales
Amity Hall

Libby Shields
Naomi Young
Riley Burger
Addy Lambson
Zinnia Nielsen
Emma Snyder
Bailey Hall

Sofi Guerra
Briana Levengood
Siarra Wilson
Jordan Bowers
Elyse Williams
Sophia Rico
Anaelle Depoint
Madison Grizzle
Nora Hoopes
Candice Pocase
Sadie Silverstein
Eva Schmidt
Kendyl Patters
Amalie Rhebeck
Ilse Wischki
Fiona Poulsen
Madelyn Hatch
Adriana Grijalva
Ella Allred
Delma Santiago
Caroline Richards
Elyse Gonzales
Abby McDermott
Maggie Basler
Journey Fleishman
Maddy Spiewak
Chloe Wann
Annabella Galeski
Anabelle Dayley

Year School Finals Pace
JR Round Valley 18:32.1 5:58
SR Xavier 18:41.9 6:02
SR Marana 19:07.6 6:10
SR Morenci 19:14.7 6:12
JR Xavier 19:33.6 6:18
JR Xavier 19:39.9 6:20
JR Xavier 20:04.3 6:28
JR Pusch Ridge 20:16.6 6:32
SR Pusch Ridge 20:22.2 6:34
FR Marana 20:24.8 6:35
SO Xavier 20:29.5 6:36
SR Desert Ridge 20:39.5 6:39
JR Xavier 20:45.7 6:41
JR Benson 20:49.5 6:43
JR Marana 20:55.7 6:45
SO Xavier 20:59.5 6:46
SO Desert Ridge 21:03.1 6:47
JR Desert Ridge 21:06.7 6:48
SR Tanque Verde 21:11.5 6:50
SR Desert Ridge 21:12.7 6:50
FR Benson 21:13.6 6:50
SR Tucson Magnet 21:14.8 6:51
SO Tucson Magnet 21:14.9 6:51
SO Benson 21:44.7 7:00
JR Desert Ridge 21:47.3 7:01
JR Morenci 21:57.6 7:05
SO Salpointe 22:14.8 7:10
JR Salpointe 22:22.2 7:12
FR Pusch Ridge 22:24.4 7:13
JR Desert Ridge 22:32.2 7:16
SR Santa Rita 22:42.2 7:19
FR Marana 23:04.7 T7:26
SR Tucson Magnet 23:09.3 7:28
FR Desert Ridge 23:14.8 7:29
SO Marana 23:15.4 7:30
SO Pusch Ridge 23:35.1 7:36
SO Tanque Verde 23:35.1 7:36
SR Safford 23:35.7 7:36
JR Pueblo Magnet 23:39.4 7:37
FR Benson 23:54.5 7:42
JR Benson 23:59.2 7:44
JR Marana 24:07.4 7T7:46
FR Morenci 24:10.0 7:47
JR Mesquite 24:12.1 7:48
FR Tanque Verde 24:13.8 7:48
JR Pusch Ridge 24:22.4 7:51
JR Tanque Verde 24:48.0 7:59
FR Salpointe 24:48.3 8:00
SR Pusch Ridge 24:51.4 8:01
SR Maricopa 24:52.4 8:01
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Event 1

Eye of the Tiger Invitational
Hosted by Marana High School

Marana High School,

Marana,

AZ -

10/24/2020

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 5K Run Varsity Gold

Place TmPl Bib

51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79

44
45
46
47
48
49

50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62

63

2544
2300
2438
2330
2525
2301
2569
2138
2269
2320
2302
2686
2303
2019
26011
2319
2523
2613
2570
2016
2685
2328
2304
2687
2684
2521
2519
2423
2608

Bernadette Heal
Ebony Griffin
Jillian Thomas
Marissa Jacinto
Koree Villarreal
Lauren Grist
Leilani Rowden
Lesly Valle

Tessa Soukup
Mikayla Kuenning
Grace Lunceford
Kayla Medlyn
Frances Trast
Liliana Lerblance
Erika Polanco
Gwendolyn Johnson
Lauren Montierith
Kaylynn Tarwater
Julia Snook
Briley Barney
Makayla Larson
Keirah Chee
Stephanie Vasquez Rocha
Ariel Romero
Loumyra Howard
Laurel Hargis
Emily Goodman
Zoey Rosthenhausler
Madelein Galaz

Year School Finals Pace
JR Salpointe 25:05.9 8:05
SR Maricopa 25:19.4 8:10
JR Pusch Ridge 25:21.7 8:10
SO Morenci 25:21.8 8:10
SR Safford 25:25.7 8:12
JR Maricopa 25:27.5 8:12
SO Tanque Verde 25:31.2 8:13
JR Coolidge 25:34.1 8:14
SO Marana 25:36.8 8:15
SO Mesquite 25:40.0 8:16
JR Maricopa 25:51.3 8:20
SR Youngker 25:52.1 8:20
SR Maricopa 26:13.3 8:27
FR Benson 26:14.8 8:27
SR Tucson Magnet 26:38.1 8:35
SO Mesquite 27:05.8 8:44
JR Safford 27:18.9 8:48
JR Tucson Magnet 27:28.4 8:51
SO Tanque Verde 27:31.9 8:52
SO Benson 27:42.0 8:55
SR Youngker 27:51.3 8:58
SO Morenci 27:57.4 9:00
JR Maricopa 27:58.7 9:01
SO Youngker 28:50.2 9:17
SO Youngker 29:02.1 9:21
JR Safford 31:32.2 10:10
JR Safford 33:43.9 10:52
FR Pueblo Magnet 38:16.0 12:19
SR Tucson Magnet 39:07.8 12:36
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M

Eye of the Tiger Invitational

Hosted by Marana High School
AZ -

arana High School,

Marana,

10/24/2020

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Team Scores

Girls 5K Run Varsity Gold

1. 26 Xavier College Preparatory (

1 1 2678 Jamie Stelnik SR
2 4 2681 Hannah Wheeling JR
3 5 2658 Tatum Goforth JR
4 9 2647 Catherine Alaimo JR
5 10 2651 Holland Carey SO
[ (12) 2670 Karime Morales JR
7 ( 15) 2682 Naomi Young SO
2. 84 Marana (

1 2 2266 Shania Santos SR
2 9 2258 Mariza Chavez FR
3 14 2267 Libby Shields JR
4 28 2268 Sadie Silverstein FR
5 31 2263 Amalie Rhebeck S0
[ ( 37) 2264 Caroline Richards JR
7 ( 50) 2269 Tessa Soukup SO
3. 87 Desert Ridge (

1 11 2155 Jyntry Rucker SR
2 16 2147 Riley Burger SO
3 17 2153 Addy Lambson JR
4 19 2157 Emma Snyder SR
5 24 2146 Jordan Bowers JR
[9) (27) 2150 Nora Hoopes JR
7 ( 30) 2154 Kendyl Patters FR
4. 113 Pusch Ridge Christian (

1 7 2431 Kyra Floyd JR
2 8 2433 Emma Garnand SR
3 26 2434 Madison Grizzle FR
4 32 2440 Ilse Wischki SO
5 40 2430 Journey Fleishman JR
[ ( 42) 2432 Annabella Galeski SR
7 ( 45) 2438 Jillian Thomas JR
5. 127 Benson (

1 13 2017 Amity Hall JR
2 20 2018 Bailey Hall FR
3 23 2022 Siarra Wilson SO
4 35 2015 Ella Allred FR
5 36 2020 Delma Santiago JR
6 ( 53) 2019 Liliana Lerblance FR
7 ( 58) 2016 Briley Barney SO

19:41.9

22

18:
19:
19:
20:
20:
20:
20:

:21.

19:
20:
20:
23:
23:
24
25:

:009.

20:
21:
Dl
21:
21
22:
23:

:12.

20:
20:
22
23:
24
24:
25:

20.

20:
21:
21:
23:
23:
26:
27:

41.
33.
39.
04.
29.
45.
59.

07.
24.
55.
04.
15.
07.
36.

39.
03.
06.
12.
47,
32.
14.

16.
22.
24.
35.
22.
51.
21.

49.
13.
44,
54.
59.
14.
42.

1

= ~N RSN O = ONWJJr U = QO P D JJ 0 o = U J 01 W W o O

O 0N O d oy

:38:29.2

:46:48.2

:45:49.3

:51:00.7

:51:41.5

1:47.6)

4:07.8)

1:07.8)

4:05.8)

3:09.7)
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Marana High School,

Eye of the Tiger Invitational

Hosted by Marana High School
AZ -

Marana,

10/24/2020

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Team Scores Girls 5K Run Varsity Gold

6. 171 Morenci ( 23:44.3 1:58:41.5 8:42.7)
1 3 2331 Kayla O'Connell SR 19:14.7

2 25 2332 Elyse Williams JR 21:57.6

3 38 2329 Elyse Gonzales FR 24:10.0

4 46 2330 Marissa Jacinto S0 25:21.8

5 59 2328 Keirah Chee SO 27:57.4

7. 180 Tanque Verde ( 23:52.0 1:59:19.0 4:19.7)
1 18 2567 Zinnia Nielsen SR 21:11.5

2 33 2568 Fiona Poulsen S0 23:35.1

3 39 2566 Maggie Basler FR 24:13.8

4 41 2571 Maddy Spiewak JR 24:48.0

5 49 2569 Leilani Rowden S0 25:31.2

6 ( 57) 2570 Julia Snook S0 27:31.9

8. 182 Tucson Magnet ( 23:57.1 1:59:45.5 6:13.6)
1 21 2609 Sofi Guerra SR 21:14.8

2 22 2610 Briana Levengood SO 21:14.9

3 29 2612 Eva Schmidt SR 23:09.3

4 54 2611 Erika Polanco SR 26:38.1

5 56 2613 Kaylynn Tarwater JR 27:28.4

6 ( 63) 2608 Madelein Galaz SR 39:07.8

9. 238 Maricopa ( 25:32.8 2:07:43.9 1:20.9)
1 43 2299 Anabelle Dayley SR 24:52.4

2 44 2300 Ebony Griffin SR 25:19.4

3 48 2301 Lauren Grist JR 25:27.5

4 51 2302 Grace Lunceford JR 25:51.3

5 52 2303 Frances Trast SR 26:13.3

) ( 60) 2304 Stephanie Vasquez Rocha JR 27:58.7
10. 259 Safford ( 28:19.3 2:21:36.4 10:08.2)
1 34 2522 Madelyn Hatch SR 23:35.7

2 47 2525 Koree Villarreal SR 25:25.7

3 55 2523 Lauren Montierith JR 27:18.9

4 61 2521 Laurel Hargis JR 31:32.2

5 62 2519 Emily Goodman JR 33:43.9
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Page 5
Incomplete Teams:

Round Valley
2510 Jessica Madrid JR

Salpointe Catholic
2546 Sophia Rico SO, 2543 Anaelle Depoint JR, 2548 Chloe Wann FR, 2544
Bernadette Heal JR

Santa Rita
2622 Candice Pocase SR

Pueblo Magnet
2422 Adriana Grijalva JR, 2423 Zoey Rosthenhausler FR

Mesquite

2321 Abby McDermott JR, 2320 Mikayla Kuenning SO, 2319 Gwendolyn Johnson SO
Coolidge

2138 Lesly Valle JR
Youngker

2686 Kayla Medlyn SR, 2685 Makayla Larson SR, 2687 Ariel Romero SO, 2684
Loumyra Howard SO



Event 2

Boys 5K

Eye of the Tiger Invitational
Hosted by Marana High School

Marana High School,

Marana,

AZ -

10/24/2020

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Run Varsity Gold

Place TmPl Bib

O ~J o Ul WDN B

Qb b DS DSBS DDDDWWWWWWWWWWDNDNDNDNDNDNDNDNDNDNRERRRRRRRERERRE
O WO JOoOUd WNEPOWOOW-JOHUDD WNEOWOLW-JOU D WNE OWOOWW-JOo) U b whNEFE O

N

oy U1 W

=
R O -

13
14
15
16

17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

27
28
29
30

31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

41
42

2131
2009
2425
2007
2044
2048
2448
2526
2552
2559
2551
2282
2286
2145
2010
2273
2006
2277
2697
2206
2053
2410
2047
2005
2451
2419
2418
2130
2127
2462
2366
2558
2688
2310
2274
2360
2447
2409
2315
2446
2694
2553
2117
2116
2563
2278
2491
2487
2557
2692

Ayden Schilb
Oscar Gonzales
Sammy Rosthenhausler
Demitri Davis
Ethan Fritzinger
Sean Jacobsen
Myles Floyd

Jack Hackett
Daniel Eisele
Ryan Ramsden
Nathaniel Dyson
Collins Maiyo
Caleb Salcido
Gabriel Romo
Ernesto Oquita
Russell Bauer-Woodman
Jacob Crofford
Tanner Christian
Irafasha Rodrigue
Bryce Coffey

Jace Schaub

Kris Carrillo
Shelby Horrocks
Tanell Brown
Logan Leister
William Watkins
Noah Watkins
Caleb Scheuerman
Joe Scanlon
Wolfgang Wischki
Aiden Tsingine
Wyatt Preble

Josh Bunnell
Filimon Kednmarey
Hayden Blackhall
Wyatt Gibbons
Charles Elliott
Ean Broussard
Tanis Palmer
Kegan Dorschner
Franco Ramirez
Diego Flores
Trenton Byrd
Ethan Brown
Brayden Willour
Zach Comaduran
Max Voorhies
Karson Penrod
Francisco Pedroza
Alexes Martinez

Year School Finals Pace
SR Cienega 15:58.4 5:009
JR Agua Fria Union 16:03.5 5:11
JR Pueblo Magnet 16:19.0 5:16
JR Agua Fria Union 16:35.8 5:21
SO Canyon Del Oro 16:35.9 5:21
JR Canyon Del Oro 16:36.4 5:21
FR Pusch Ridge 16:38.8 5:22
SO Safford 17:10.5 5:32
JR Salpointe 17:19.8 5:35
SR Salpointe 17:21.1 5:36
FR Salpointe 17:25.9 5:37
SR Marana 17:29.4 5:38
JR Marana 17:31.6 5:39
JR Coolidge 17:36.7 5:41
JR Agua Fria Union 17:39.8 5:42
JR Marana 17:43.1 5:43
SR Agua Fria Union 17:44.4 5:43
SO Marana 17:46.7 5:44
SO Youngker 17:59.1 5:48
SR Florence 18:03.2 5:49
SO Canyon Del Oro 18:06.0 5:50
JR Poston Butte 18:09.3 5:51
JR Canyon Del Oro 18:13.9 5:53
SR Agua Fria Union 18:13.9 5:53
FR Pusch Ridge 18:16.8 5:53
SR Poston Butte 18:18.3 5:54
SO Poston Butte 18:22.4 5:55
JR Cienega 18:22.8 5:55
SR Cienega 18:25.0 5:56
SR Pusch Ridge 18:29.7 5:58
JR Mountain View 18:31.2 5:58
JR Salpointe 18:32.9 5:59
SO Youngker 18:33.8 5:59
FR Maricopa 18:35.5 6:00
JR Marana 18:35.6 6:00
SO Mountain View 18:36.8 6:00
SO Pusch Ridge 18:38.3 6:00
SR Poston Butte 18:41.3 6:01
JR Maricopa 18:42.9 6:02
FR Pusch Ridge 18:44.2 6:02
SO Youngker 18:44.8 6:03
SO Salpointe 18:45.9 6:03
SO Cienega 18:48.0 6:04
JR Cienega 18:52.1 6:05
SO Salpointe 18:54.6 6:06
SO Marana 18:55.5 6:06
SO Queen Creek 18:56.6 6:06
SO Queen Creek 19:01.0 6:08
SR Salpointe 19:02.4 6:08
SR Youngker 19:02.7 6:08
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Marana High School,

Event 2 Boys 5K

Eye of the Tiger Invitational
Hosted by Marana High School

Marana,

AZ -

10/24/2020

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Run Varsity Gold

Place TmPl Bib

51 43 2307
52 2140
53 44 2459
54 45 2701
55 46 2444
56 2540
57 47 2313
58 48 2052
59 49 2413
60 50 2308
61 51 2123
62 2531
63 52 2126
64 53 2050
65 54 2309
66 55 2412
67 56 2041
68 57 2691
69 2012
70 2426
71 2014
72 58 2008
73 59 2700
74 2141
75 2529
76 60 2311
77 2539
78 2142
79 2530
80 2013
81 2541

Matthew Coles
Diego Carmona
Jesse Turner
Marcus Scott
Samuel Booker
Steven Passement
Maverick Miller
Timothy Mueller
Anthony Jett
Jovanni Fontes
Timothy Morris
Zach Montierith
Spencer Peterson
Samuel Mellady
Lance Grist
Gannon Crist
Orion Barger
Dillan Herrick
Enrique Ibarra
Gabriel Staring
Boe Reh

Cesar Garcia
Emilio Santos
Antonio Carrola
Caiden Luna
Charles Liermann
Diego Irigoyen
Zane Charles
Julius Magby

Christo Martinez Carril

Isaiah Rodriguez

Year School Finals Pace
SR Maricopa 19:07.7 6:10
FR Coolidge 19:07.9 6:10
SR Pusch Ridge 19:16.1 6:13
SR Youngker 19:20.0 ©6:14
SR Pusch Ridge 19:28.7 6:17
SO Sahuarita 19:29.2 6:17
JR Maricopa 19:34.3 6:18
SR Canyon Del Oro 19:36.8 6:19
SR Poston Butte 19:39.2 6:20
SR Maricopa 20:00.5 6:27
JR Cienega 20:01.4 6:27
SO Safford 20:10.5 6:30
JR Cienega 20:19.7 6:33
FR Canyon Del Oro 20:26.5 6:35
SR Maricopa 20:31.4 6:37
SO Poston Butte 20:38.2 6:39
SR Canyon Del Oro 20:49.4 6:43
FR Youngker 20:54.9 6:44
SR Amphitheater 21:13.7 6:50
SO Pueblo Magnet 21:29.4 6:55
SO Amphitheater 22:21.3 T7:12
JR Agua Fria Union 22:25.5 7:14
SO Youngker 22:32.8 T7:16
FR Coolidge 22:41.9 7:19
SR Safford 23:05.0 7:26
JR Maricopa 23:16.0 7:30
SO Sahuarita 23:28.2 7:34
SR Coolidge 23:45.2 7:39
SO Safford 24:54.9 8:02
SR Amphitheater 30:09.0 9:43
FR Sahuarita 30:14.4 9:44
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M

Eye of the Tiger Invitational

Hosted by Marana High School
arana High School, Marana,

AZ -

10/24/2020

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Team Scores Boys 5K Run Varsity Gold

1. 51 Agua Fria Union

1 2 2009 Oscar Gonzales JR
2 3 2007 Demitri Davis JR
3 12 2010 Ernesto Oquita JR
4 14 2006 Jacob Crofford SR
5 20 2005 Tanell Brown SR
6 58) 2008 Cesar Garcia JR
2. 79 Marana

1 10 2282 Collins Maiyo SR
2 11 2286 Caleb Salcido JR
3 13 2273 Russell Bauer-Woodman JR
4 15 2277 Tanner Christian S0
5 30 2274 Hayden Blackhall JR
6 40) 2278 Zach Comaduran S0
3. 87 Salpointe Catholic

1 7 2552 Daniel Eisele JR
2 8 2559 Ryan Ramsden SR
3 9 2551 Nathaniel Dyson FR
4 27 2558 Wyatt Preble JR
5 36 2553 Diego Flores SO
6 39) 2563 Brayden Willour SO
7 41) 2557 Francisco Pedroza SR
4. 93 Canyon Del Oro

1 4 2044 Ethan Fritzinger SO
2 5 2048 Sean Jacobsen JR
3 17 2053 Jace Schaub SO
4 19 2047 Shelby Horrocks JR
5 48 2052 Timothy Mueller SR
6 53) 2050 Samuel Mellady FR
7 56) 2041 Orion Barger SR
5. 118 Pusch Ridge Christian

1 6 2448 Myles Floyd FR
2 21 2451 Logan Leister FR
3 26 2462 Wolfgang Wischki SR
4 31 2447 Charles Elliott S0
5 34 2446 Kegan Dorschner FR
9 44) 2459 Jesse Turner SR
7 46) 2444 Samuel Booker SR

17:15.5

18:

16:
16:
17:
17:
18:

22

:49.

17

17:
17:
17:
18:
18:

:53.

17:
17:
17:
18:
18:
18:
19:

:49.

16:
16:
18:
18:
19:
20:
20:

09.

16:
18:
18:
18:
18:
19:
19:

03.
35.
39.
44,
13.
:25.

3

:29.
31.
43.
46.
35.
55.

19.
21.
25.
32.
45,
54.
02.

35.
36.
06.
13.
36.
26.
49.

38.
le.
29.
38.
44 .
le6.
28.

1
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:26:17.4

:29:06.4

:29:25.06

:29:09.0

:30:47.8

2:10.4)

1:06.2)

1:26.1)

3:00.9)

2:05.4)
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Eye of the Tiger Invitational

Hosted by Marana High School
Marana High School,

Marana,

AZ -

10/24/2020

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Team Scores

Boys 5K Run Varsity Gold

6. 125 Cienega (

1 1 2131 Ayden Schilb SR
2 24 2130 Caleb Scheuerman JR
3 25 2127 Joe Scanlon SR
4 37 2117 Trenton Byrd SO
5 38 2116 Ethan Brown JR
6 ( 51) 2123 Timothy Morris JR
7 ( 52) 2126 Spencer Peterson JR
7. 144 Poston Butte (

1 18 2410 Kris Carrillo JR
2 22 2419 William Watkins SR
3 23 2418 Noah Watkins S0
4 32 2409 Ean Broussard SR
5 49 2413 Anthony Jett SR
[ ( 55) 2412 Gannon Crist SO
8. 166 Youngker (

1 16 2697 Irafasha Rodrigue SO
2 28 2688 Josh Bunnell SO
3 35 2694 Franco Ramirez SO
4 42 2692 Alexes Martinez SR
5 45 2701 Marcus Scott SR
[ ( 57) 2691 Dillan Herrick FR
7 ( 59) 2700 Emilio Santos SO
9. 202 Maricopa (

1 29 2310 Filimon Kednmarey FR
2 33 2315 Tanis Palmer JR
3 43 2307 Matthew Coles SR
4 477 2313 Maverick Miller JR
5 50 2308 Jovanni Fontes SR
6 ( 54) 2309 Lance Grist SR
7 ( 60) 2311 Charles Liermann JR

18:05.3

15

18:
18:
18:
18:
20:
20:

:38.

18:
18:
18:
18:
19:
20:

44,

17:
18:
18:
19:
19:
20
22:

112,

18:
18:
19:
19:
20:
20:
23:

:58.
22.
25.
48.
52.
01.
19.

09.
18.
22.
41.
39.
38.

59.
33.
44,
02,
20.
54.
32.

35.
42.
07.
34.
00.
31.
le6.

1
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:30:26.3

:33:10.5

:33:40.4

:36:00.9

2:53.7)

1:29.9)

1:20.9)

1:25.0)
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Page 10
Incomplete Teams:

Pueblo Magnet
2425 Sammy Rosthenhausler JR, 2426 Gabriel Staring SO

Safford
2526 Jack Hackett SO, 2531 Zach Montierith SO, 2529 Caiden Luna SR, 2530

Julius Magby SO

Coolidge
2145 Gabriel Romo JR, 2140 Diego Carmona FR, 2141 Antonio Carrola FR, 2142

Zane Charles SR

Florence
2206 Bryce Coffey SR

Mountain View Marana
2366 Aiden Tsingine JR, 2360 Wyatt Gibbons SO

Queen Creek
2491 Max Voorhies SO, 2487 Karson Penrod SO

Sahuarita
2540 Steven Passement SO, 2539 Diego Irigoyen SO, 2541 Isaiah Rodriguez FR

Amphitheater
2012 Enrique Ibarra SR, 2014 Boe Reh SO, 2013 Christo Martinez Carrillo SR



Event 3 Girls 5

Eye of the Tiger Invitational
Hosted by Marana High School

Marana High School,

Marana,

AZ -

10/24/2020

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

K Run Varsity Blue

Place TmPl Bib

1 1 2066
2 2 2062
3 3 2037
4 4 2063
5 5 2237
6 6 2056
7 72467
8 8 2102
9 2537
10 2586
11 9 2109
12 10 2408
13 11 2105
14 2585
15 12 2239
16 13 2057
17 14 2113
18 2188
19 15 2101
20 16 2104
21 17 2040
22 18 2475
23 2595
24 19 2353
25 20 2358
26 2599
27 21 2473
28 2708
29 22 2472
30 23 2495
31 2225
32 2187
33 24 2241
34 25 2498
35 26 2402
36 27 2499
37 2703
38 28 2035
39 2596
40 29 2405
41 30 2114
42 31 2245
43 32 2236
44 33 2400
45 2535
46 34 2067
47 35 2034
48 2002
49 36 2039
50 37 2065

Taylor McCue
Tenley Hughes
Delaney Kaminski
Loni Jorgensen
Beatrice Honebrink
Riley Becker-Kopke
Alona Haymore
Natalie Flores
Eliza Stowell
Reagan McGuire
Raeanna Merrill
Valeria Zavalza
Alonna Hannibal
Taylor Jundt
Julie Lewelling
Lillian Bhola
Tayla Smith

Rya Oliver

Emma Edwards
Alexie Gonzales
Chloe Thome
Addison Yarn
Kensey Lang
Mariah Cruz
Kaylah Young

Lea Rosztoczy
Brooke Stradling
Rylie Stevenson
Kaeleigh Siders
Hope Greenwald
Manouny Ouatara
Sada Dewitt
Alexis Martinez
Amy Smith

Elena Escanuela
Claire West
Christine Conte
Elizabeth Hipps
Vanessa McCloud
Larenia Murray
Ximena Vizcaino
Hannah Radtke
Hannah Gilbert
Kachina Blaser
Emma Liitchfield
Mia Nielsen
Taeya Gurvine
Aspen Charles
Madison Rawn
Ximena Leon

Year School Finals Pace
SO Catalina Fthlls 18:20.8 5:55
SR Catalina Fthlls 18:38.3 ©6:00
JR Canyon Del Oro 19:13.1 ©6:12
FR Catalina Fthlls 19:38.2 6:20
JR Ironwood Ridge 19:39.7 6:20
SO Catalina Fthlls 20:26.8 6:35
SO Queen Creek 20:40.1 6:40
SO Cienega 20:52.9 06:44
JR Sahuarita 21:21.5 6:53
FR Tombstone 21:27.0 6:55
JR Cienega 21:28.3 6:55
SR Poston Butte 21:33.7 6:57
SO Cienega 21:36.7 6:58
SO Tombstone 21:38.9 6:59
JR Ironwood Ridge 21:39.1 6:59
JR Catalina Fthlls 21:44.7 7:00
FR Cienega 21:47.9 7:01
JR Empire 22:00.6 7:06
FR Cienega 22:01.7 7:06
SO Cienega 22:06.0 7:07
SO Canyon Del Oro 22:06.2 7:07
SO Queen Creek 22:15.1 7:10
SO Trivium Prep 22:21.2 7:12
SO Mountain View 22:22.5 7:13
SR Mountain View 22:22.7 T7:13
SO Trivium Prep 22:34.5 7:16
SR Queen Creek 22:38.0 7:18
SO Yuma Catholic 22:40.8 7:18
SO Queen Creek 22:51.9 7:22
JR Rincon 22:53.5 7:23
SO Glendale 23:04.6 7:26
SR Empire 23:05.0 7:26
FR Ironwood Ridge 23:07.9 7:27
SO Rincon 23:12.2 7:29
SR Poston Butte 23:15.5 7:30
SO Rincon 23:16.0 7:30
SO Yuma Catholic 23:17.1 7:30
SR Canyon Del Oro 23:25.6  7:33
SR Trivium Prep 23:27.9 7:34
SO Poston Butte 23:27.9 7:34
SR Cienega 23:29.5 7:34
SR Ironwood Ridge 23:35.9 7:36
SO Ironwood Ridge 23:37.1  7:37
JR Poston Butte 23:42.5 7:38
SO Sahuarita 24:03.0 7:45
JR Catalina Fthlls 24:07.3 7T:46
JR Canyon Del Oro 24:30.2 7:54
SR Agua Fria Union 24:37.0 7:56
FR Canyon Del Oro 24:41.0 7:57
SR Catalina Fthlls 24:47.4 7:59
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Page 12
Eye of the Tiger Invitational
Hosted by Marana High School
Marana High School, Marana, AZ - 10/24/2020

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Event 3 Girls 5K Run Varsity Blue

Place TmPl Bib Name Year School Finals Pace
51 38 2494 Emily Garcia FR Rincon 25:00.5 8:03
52 39 2356 Trinity Snow JR Mountain View 25:00.7 8:04
53 40 2466 Kendra Guest SO Queen Creek 25:06.4 8:05
54 2003 Stephanie Rosales SR Agua Fria Union 25:16.0 8:08
55 41 2492 Isata Bangura SR Rincon 25:48.2 8:19
56 42 2352 Colleen Allen FR Mountain View 25:48.3 8:19
57 43 2406 Shyia Rodriguez FR Poston Butte 25:49.7 8:19
58 44 2407 Annabelle Sauber SO Poston Butte 25:54.7 8:21
59 45 2038 Ariela Preciado JR Canyon Del Oro 26:11.8 8:26
60 46 2496 Sydney Horton FR Rincon 26:12.7 8:27
61 2538 Delaney Watkins SO Sahuarita 26:13.6 8:27
62 47 2036 Kady Horton JR Canyon Del Oro 26:19.1 8:29
63 2594 Sophia Kemling SO Trivium Prep 26:32.2 8:33
64 48 2357 Cassandra Strader SO Mountain View 27:31.4 8:52
65 2001 Vanessa Aguilar FR Agua Fria Union 28:35.1 9:13
66 49 2355 Jordis Schagel FR Mountain View 29:11.1 9:24
67 2011 Bianca Rivera JR Amphitheater 31:05.7 10:01



Marana High School,

Eye of the Tiger Invitational

Hosted by Marana High School
AZ -

Marana,

10/24/2020

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Team Scores Girls 5K Run Varsity Blue

SO

1. 26 Catalina Foothills

1 1 2066 Taylor McCue

2 2 2062 Tenley Hughes

3 4 2063 Loni Jorgensen

4 6 2056 Riley Becker-Kopke
5 13 2057 Lillian Bhola

[ 34) 2067 Mia Nielsen

7 37) 2065 Ximena Leon

2. 57 Cienega

1 8 2102 Natalie Flores

2 9 2109 Raeanna Merrill
3 11 2105 Alonna Hannibal
4 14 2113 Tayla Smith

5 15 2101 Emma Edwards

[ 16) 2104 Alexie Gonzales
7 30) 2114 Ximena Vizcaino
3. 104 TIronwood Ridge

1 5 2237 Beatrice Honebrink
2 12 2239 Julie Lewelling
3 24 2241 Alexis Martinez
4 31 2245 Hannah Radtke

5 32 2236 Hannah Gilbert
4. 108 Queen Creek

1 7 2467 Alona Haymore

2 18 2475 Addison Yarn

3 21 2473 Brooke Stradling
4 22 2472 Kaeleigh Siders
5 40 2466 Kendra Guest

5. 119 Canyon Del Oro

1 3 2037 Delaney Kaminski
2 17 2040 Chloe Thome

3 28 2035 Elizabeth Hipps
4 35 2034 Taeya Gurvine

5 36 2039 Madison Rawn

6 45) 2038 Ariela Preciado
7 47) 2036 Kady Horton

19:45.8

18:
18:
19:

20

21:

24

24:

:33.

20:
21:
21:
21:
22
22
23:

:20.
19:

21:
23:

23

23:

42,

20:
22
22:
22:
25:

:47.

19:
22
23:
24
24
26:
26:

20.
38.
38.
:26.
44,
:07.
47.

52.
28.
36.
47.
01.
06.
29.

39.
39.
07.
:35.
37.

40.
15.
38.
51.
06.

13.
06.
25.
30.
41.
11.
19.

1
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:38:48.8

:47:47.5

:51:39.7

:53:31.5

:53:56.1

3:23.9)

1:08.8)

3:57.4)

4:26.3)

5:27.9)
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Page 14
Eye of the Tiger Invitational
Hosted by Marana High School
Marana High School, Marana, AZ - 10/24/2020

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Team Scores Girls 5K Run Varsity Blue

6. 141 Poston Butte ( 23:33.9 1:57:49.3 4:16.0)
1 10 2408 Valeria Zavalza SR 21:33.7
2 26 2402 Elena Escanuela SR 23:15.5
3 29 2405 Larenia Murray SO 23:27.9
4 33 2400 Kachina Blaser JR 23:42.5
5 43 2406 Shyia Rodriguez FR 25:49.7
6 ( 44) 2407 Annabelle Sauber S0 25:54.7
7. 154 Rincon University ( 24:02.1 2:00:10.4 2:54.7)
1 23 2495 Hope Greenwald JR 22:53.5
2 25 2498 Amy Smith SO 23:12.2
3 27 2499 Claire West SO 23:16.0
4 38 2494 Emily Garcia FR 25:00.5
5 41 2492 Isata Bangura SR 25:48.2
6 ( 46) 2496 Sydney Horton FR 26:12.7
8 168 Mountain View Marana ( 24:37.2 2:03:05.06 5:08.9)
1 19 2353 Mariah Cruz SO 22:22.5
2 20 2358 Kaylah Young SR 22:22.7
3 39 2356 Trinity Snow JR 25:00.7
4 42 2352 Colleen Allen FR 25:48.3
5 48 2357 Cassandra Strader SO 27:31.4
6 ( 49) 2355 Jordis Schagel FR 29:11.1

Incomplete Teams:

Sahuarita

2537 Eliza Stowell JR, 2535 Emma Liitchfield SO, 2538 Delaney Watkins SO
Tombstone

2586 Reagan McGuire FR, 2585 Taylor Jundt SO
Empire

2188 Rya Oliver JR, 2187 Sada Dewitt SR

Trivium Preparatory Academy
2595 Kensey Lang SO, 2599 Lea Rosztoczy SO, 2596 Vanessa McCloud SR, 2594
Sophia Kemling SO

Yuma Catholic
2708 Rylie Stevenson SO, 2703 Christine Conte SO

Glendale
2225 Manouny Ouatara SO

Agua Fria Union
2002 Aspen Charles SR, 2003 Stephanie Rosales SR, 2001 Vanessa Aguilar FR

Amphitheater
2011 Bianca Rivera JR



Event 4 Boys 5K

Eye of the Tiger Invitational
Hosted by Marana High School

Marana High School,

Marana,

AZ -

10/24/2020

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Run Varsity Blue

Place TmPl Bib

1 1 2252
2 2 2641
3 3 2251
4 4 2084
5 5 2617
6 6 2501
7 7 2167
8 8 2255
9 9 2069
10 10 2082
11 11 2508
12 12 2582
13 13 2644
14 2230
15 14 2249
16 15 2175
17 16 2085
18 17 2198
19 18 2078
20 19 2578
21 20 2171
22 21 2646
23 22 2326
24 23 2256
25 24 2028
26 25 2504
27 26 2643
28 27 2071
29 28 2616
30 29 2086
31 30 2168
32 31 2196
33 32 2584
34 33 2327
35 2711
36 2710
37 34 2250
38 35 2161
39 36 2638
40 37 2642
41 38 2580
42 39 2603
43 40 2029
44 41 2337
45 42 2502
46 43 2163
47 44 2023
48 45 2323
49 46 2253
50 47 2576

Logan Marek
Johnathon Lane
Joel Gardner
Brandon Martz
Joseph Moreno
Jonah Barber
Nathan Hunt
Ryan Schaefer
Adan Baca
Declan Jorgenson
Bedford Taylor
Aidan Reid
Channing Porter
Eric Lopez

Noah Brunet
Caden Wenzel
Ryan Menaugh
Tyler Sherman
William Grobe
Braden Larson
Ronald Smith
Rocco Torriente
Nordin Jafar
Joe Schied

Sean Laura
Michael Faulk
Matthew Mayer
Luke Bonaime
Nick McCain
Ryan Mulholland
Trevor Martin
Matt Harper
Darrien Sprung
Alex McDermott
Caleb Harman
Bladimir Bojorquez
Jacob Castillo
Aiden Childs
Julian Almazan
Jasek Lewis
Michael Mansour
Branden Lien
Zach Laura
Keaton Jasso
Manny Braitberg
Braden Critchfield
Joseph Akers
Shawn Davis
Matt Pueschner
Chris Jimenez

Year School Finals Pace
JR Ironwood Ridge 15:55.2 5:08
SR Walden Grove 16:19.6 5:16
SR Ironwood Ridge 16:19.9 5:16
SO Catalina Fthlls 16:22.3 5:17
JR Tucson Magnet 16:32.0 5:20
SR Rincon 16:51.2 5:26
JR Desert Ridge 16:54.3 5:27
SR Ironwood Ridge 17:25.8 5:37
SR Catalina Fthlls 17:33.9 5:40
SO Catalina Fthlls 17:36.2 5:40
JR Rincon 17:38.2 5:41
JR Tanque Verde 17:45.9 5:44
SO Walden Grove 17:52.1 5:46
SR Glendale 17:53.7 5:46
FR Ironwood Ridge 18:01.4 5:49
JR Desert Ridge 18:02.0 5:49
SO Catalina Fthlls 18:04.0 5:49
SR Empire 18:04.6 5:50
SR Catalina Fthlls 18:05.3 5:50
JR Tanque Verde 18:19.4 5:54
SO Desert Ridge 18:21.7 5:55
SR Walden Grove 18:25.3 5:56
SO Mesquite 18:26.6 5:57
SO Ironwood Ridge 18:29.0 . 5:57
SR Benson 18:32.3 5:59
SR Rincon 18:32.8 5:59
SR Walden Grove 18:34.0 5:59
FR Catalina Fthlls 18:34.6 5:59
JR Tucson Magnet 18:35.8 6:00
JR Catalina Fthlls 18:35.8 6:00
JR Desert Ridge 18:38.1 6:00
SR Empire 18:43.7 6:02
FR Tanque Verde 18:45.0 6:03
JR Mesquite 18:50.2 6:04
SO Yuma Catholic 18:53.9 6:05
JR Yuma Catholic 18:57.6 6:07
JR Ironwood Ridge 18:58.6 6:07
JR Desert Ridge 18:59.0 ©6:07
JR Walden Grove 19:05.8 6:09
SO Walden Grove 19:06.3 6:009
JR Tanque Verde 19:11.8 6:11
SO Trivium Prep 19:16.4 6:13
JR Benson 19:25.3 ©6:16
FR Morenci 19:25.4 6:16
SO Rincon 19:25.4 6:16
JR Desert Ridge 19:28.9 6:17
SO Benson 19:33.8 ©6:18
SR Mesquite 19:37.9 6:20
JR Ironwood Ridge 19:38.6 6:20
FR Tanque Verde 19:42.6 6:21
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Page 16
Eye of the Tiger Invitational
Hosted by Marana High School
Marana High School, Marana, AZ - 10/24/2020

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Event 4 Boys 5K Run Varsity Blue

Place TmPl Bib Name Year School Finals Pace
51 48 2600 Francisco Cano JR Trivium Prep 19:44.2 6:22
52 49 2030 Aaric Myatt FR Benson 19:44.7 ©6:22
53 50 2579 Ethan Lawson SO Tanque Verde 19:51.1 ©6:24
54 51 2581 Sam McDowell SO Tanque Verde 19:54.3 6:25
55 52 2191 Bradley Breen SO Empire 20:08.2 6:29
56 53 2192 Daniel Brooks FR Empire 20:14.6 6:31
57 54 2334 Conrad Aguallo SR Morenci 20:15.9 6:32
58 55 2640 Thomas Duncan SO Walden Grove 20:20.8 6:33
59 56 2197 Derek Helsey SR Empire 20:23.1 6:34
60 57 2324 Grant Fisher FR Mesquite 20:25.8 6:35
61 58 2606 Brandon Pereyra SR Trivium Prep 20:30.6 6:37
62 59 2507 Matthew Spurlock SR Rincon 20:39.6 6:39
63 60 2592 Chris Tinney SR Tombstone 20:48.9 6:42
64 61 2335 Damien Billy SR Morenci 20:55.8 6:45
65 62 2587 Erick Amaya SR Tombstone 21:04.3 6:47
66 63 2588 Devon Mize JR Tombstone 21:04.4 6:47
67 64 2503 Elijah Conroy SO Rincon 21:14.1 6:51
68 65 2026 Max Frost SO Benson 21:28.8 6:55
69 66 2505 Josiah Lamas JR Rincon 21:35.0 6:57
70 67 2339 David Marquez JR Morenci 21:42.0 7:00
71 68 2591 Anthony Piro FR Tombstone 21:44.4 7:00
72 69 2338 Tj Lee SR Morenci 21:58.2 7:05
73 70 2589 Mark Moore SR Tombstone 22:25.3  7:13
74 71 2619 Kevin Seckinger SO _Tucson Magnet 22:34.2 7:16
75 72 2518 Landen Slade FR Round Valley 22:43.9 7:19
76 73 2190 Michael Averett SR Empire 23:11.8 7:28
77 74 2516 Preston Holm SO Round Valley 23:25.3 7:33
78 75 2024 Sy Arnold FR Benson 23:48.8 7:40
79 76 2325 Elias Garcia FR Mesquite 23:58.1 7:43
80 2695 Joe Ramos SO Youngker 24:09.8 7:47
81 77 2602 Ethan Landingin SR Trivium Prep 24:49.8 8:00
82 78 2601 Konner Kim SO Trivium Prep 24:53.5 8:01
83 79 2336 Bradey Hooper SO Morenci 25:22.5 8:11
84 80 2607 Isiah Varela SO Trivium Prep 25:54.9 8:21
85 81 2513 Travis Finch FR Round Valley 26:35.1 8:34
86 82 2618 Rowan Rockel FR Tucson Magnet 27:09.9 8:45
87 83 2621 McCain Zachary FR Tucson Magnet 28:37.3 9:13
88 84 2025 Thomas Caywood JR Benson 31:18.7 10:05
89 85 2515 Jhett Hamblin FR Round Valley 42:52.2 13:48
90 86 2514 Ryder Hadlock FR Round Valley 43:33.9 14:02



Eye of the Tiger Invitational

Hosted by Marana High School
Marana High School,

Marana,

AZ -

10/24/2020

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Team Scores Boys 5K Run Varsity Blue

1. 49 Ironwood Ridge

1 1 2252 Logan Marek

2 3 2251 Joel Gardner

3 8 2255 Ryan Schaefer

4 14 2249 Noah Brunet

5 23 2256 Joe Schied

6 ( 34) 2250 Jacob Castillo
7 ( 46) 2253 Matt Pueschner
2. 57 Catalina Foothills

1 4 2084 Brandon Martz

2 9 2069 Adan Baca

3 10 2082 Declan Jorgenson
4 16 2085 Ryan Menaugh

5 18 2078 William Grobe

[ (27) 2071 Luke Bonaime

7 ( 29) 2086 Ryan Mulholland
3. 98 Walden Grove

1 2 2641 Johnathon Lane
2 13 2644 Channing Porter
3 21 2646 Rocco Torriente
4 26 2643 Matthew Mayer

5 36 2638 Julian Almazan
[ ( 37) 2642 Jasek Lewis

7 ( 55) 2640 Thomas Duncan
4. 107 Desert Ridge

1 7 2167 Nathan Hunt

2 15 2175 Caden Wenzel

3 20 2171 Ronald Smith

4 30 2168 Trevor Martin

5 35 2161 Aiden Childs

6 ( 43) 2163 Braden Critchfield
5. 143 Rincon University

1 6 2501 Jonah Barber

2 11 2508 Bedford Taylor
3 25 2504 Michael Faulk

4 42 2502 Manny Braitberg
5 59 2507 Matthew Spurlock
[ ( 64) 2503 Elijah Conroy

7 ( 66) 2505 Josiah Lamas

17:14.3

15:
16:
17:
18:
18:
18:
19:

:32.

16:
17:
17:
18:
18:
18:
18:

:03.
16:

17:
18:

18

19:
19:
20:

:11.

16:
18:
18:
18:
18:
19:

:37.

16:
17:
18:
19:
20:
21:
21:

55.
19.
25.
01.
29.
58.
38.

22.
33.
36.
04.
05.
34.
35.

19.
52.
25.
:34.
05.
06.
20.

54.
02.
21.
38.
59.
28.

51.
38.
32.
25.
39.
14.
35.

1
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:26:11.3

:27:41.7

:30:16.8

:30:55.1

:33:07.2

2:33.8)

1:43.0)

2:46.2)

2:04.7)

3:48.4)
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Marana High School,

Eye of the Tiger Invitational

Hosted by Marana High School
AZ -

Marana,

10/24/2020

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Team Scores Boys 5K Run Varsity Blue

6. 148 Tanque Verde

1 12 2582 Aidan Reid

2 19 2578 Braden Larson
3 32 2584 Darrien Sprung
4 38 2580 Michael Mansour
5 47 2576 Chris Jimenez
[ ( 50) 2579 Ethan Lawson

7 ( 51) 2581 Sam McDowell
7. 209 Empire

1 17 2198 Tyler Sherman
2 31 2196 Matt Harper

3 52 2191 Bradley Breen
4 53 2192 Daniel Brooks
5 56 2197 Derek Helsey

[ (73) 2190 Michael Averett
8. 222 Benson

1 24 2028 Sean Laura

2 40 2029 Zach Laura

3 44 2023 Joseph Akers

4 49 2030 Aaric Myatt

5 65 2026 Max Frost

6 ( 75) 2024 Sy Arnold

7 ( 84) 2025 Thomas Caywood
9. 233 Mesquite

1 22 2326 Nordin Jafar

2 33 2327 Alex McDermott
3 45 2323 Shawn Davis

4 57 2324 Grant Fisher

5 76 2325 Elias Garcia
10. 269 Tucson Magnet

1 5 2617 Joseph Moreno
2 28 2616 Nick McCain

3 71 2619 Kevin Seckinger
4 82 2618 Rowan Rockel

5 83 2621 McCain Zachary

18:45.0

17:
18:
18:
19:
19:
19:
19:

:30.

18:
18:
20:
20:
20:
23:

:45.

18:
19:
19:
19:

21

23:
31:

:15.

18:
18:
19:
20:
23:

:41.

16:
18:
22:
27:
28:

45.
19.
45.
11.
42.
51.
54.

04.
43.
08.
14.
23.
11.

32.
25.
33.
44,
:28.
438,
18.

26.
50.
37.
25.
58.

32.
35.
34.
09.
37.

1
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:33:44.7

:37:34.2

:38:44.9

:41:18.6

:53:29.2

1:56.7)

2:18.5)

2:56.5)

5:31.5)

12:05.3)
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Eye of the Tiger Invitational

Hosted by Marana High School
10/24/2020

Marana High Schoo

1, Marana, AZ -

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Team Scores Boys 5K Run Varsity Blue

11. 292 Morenci ( 20:51.
1 41 2337 Keaton Jasso FR 19:
2 54 2334 Conrad Aguallo SR 20:
3 61 2335 Damien Billy SR 20:
4 67 2339 David Marquez JR 21:
5 69 2338 T3 Lee SR 21:
[ (79) 2336 Bradey Hooper SO 25:

12. 300 Trivium Preparatory Academy ( 21:50.
1 39 2603 Branden Lien S0 19:
2 48 2600 Francisco Cano JR 19:
3 58 2606 Brandon Pereyra SR 20:
4 77 2602 Ethan Landingin SR 24:
5 78 2601 Konner Kim SO 24
6 ( 80) 2607 Isiah Varela S0 25:

13. 323 Tombstone ( 21:25.
1 60 2592 Chris Tinney SR 20:
2 62 2587 Erick Amaya SR 21:
3 63 2588 Devon Mize JR 21:
4 68 2591 Anthony Piro FR 21:
5 70 2589 Mark Moore SR L

14. 398 Round Valley ( 31:50.
1 72 2518 Landen Slade FR 22
2 74 2516 Preston Holm S0 23:
3 81 2513 Travis Finch FR 26:
4 85 2515 Jhett Hamblin FR 42
5 86 2514 Ryder Hadlock FR 43:

Incomplete Teams:

Glendale
2230 Eric Lopez SR

Yuma Catholic
2711 Caleb Harman SO,

Youngker
2695 Joe Ramos SO

5

25.
15.
55.
42.
58.
22.

le6.
44,
30.
49.
53.
54.

48.
04.
04.
44,
25,

43.
25.
35.
52.
33.

1
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:44:17.3

:49:14.5

:47:07.3

$39:10.4

2710 Bladimir Bojorquez JR

2:32.8)

5:37.1)

1:36.4)

20:50.0)
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Event 5

Marana High School,

Eye of the Tiger Invitational
Hosted by Marana High School

Marana,

AZ -

10/24/2020

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 5K Run Open

Place TmPl Bib

O ~J o Ul WDN B

=
[@2Ne]

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50

O 00 J oy U b W

10
11

12
13
14

15

16
17

18
19

20

21
22

23

24

25
26

2667
2657
2649
2666
2661
2668
2673
2112
2098
2659
2656
2650
2652
2152
2674
2465
2103
2680
2660
2665
2148
2464
2179
2095
2669
2099
2672
2033
2679
2436
2664
2260
2463
2097
2654
2061
2653
2177
2149
2706
2270
2111
2224
2655
2476
2648
2238
2244
2248
2094

Charlotte McClelland
Erika Germinario
Maria Benitez
Sophia Maroufkani
Sophia Healy
Grace McClelland
Sejal Patel
Savanna Prentice
Maya Casillas
Summer Goodman
Calista Flick
Briony Campisi
Olivia Charles
Abby Kobylinski
Cassara Ryan
Jaeylyn Gardner
Amaria Fountain
Bella Titus
Madison Gould
Emily Manuelito
Keira Duggan
Danika Douglass
Lucy Pacheco

Anna Bingham
Alma Melendez
Cassidy Davidson
Barbara Paez
Grace Gallego
Grace Teevan

Ella Pierpont
Marissa Mansour
Hanna Hatch
Kinley Anderson
Victoria Brouse
Mk Fairbanks
Julia Hejl

Sophia Corona
Jenavieve Echegaray
Abigail Gorton
Marlee Hewlett
Avery Turley
Katelyn Popp
Melanie Lopez
Susan Findlay
Genesis Zimmerman
Arya Banks
Eleanor Kortenkamp
Makenna Painter
Kaylynn Wade
Parker Bell

Year School Finals Pace
JR Xavier 20:55.8 6:45
JR Xavier 21:15.0 6:51
JR Xavier 21:24.2 6:54
FR Xavier 21:47.5 7:01
SR Xavier 22:01.1 7:06
SO Xavier 22:41.2 7:19
FR Xavier 22:44.0 7:20
JR Cienega 22:46.5 7:20
JR Cienega 22:46.5 7:20
FR Xavier 22:51.2 7:22
SO0 Xavier 22:57.7 T7:24
JR Xavier 22:58.8 7:24
SO Xavier 23:02.6 7:25
FR Desert Ridge 23:05.5 7:26
SO0 Xavier 23:22.9 7:32
SR Queen Creek 23:33.2 7:35
JR Cienega 23:43.5 7:39
SO Xavier 23:44.5 7:39
FR Xavier 23:59.6 7:44
SO Xavier 24:03.8 7:45
FR Desert Ridge 24:08.3 7:47
FR Queen Creek 24:24.7 7:52
FR Desert View 24:25.6  7:52
SO Cienega 24:26.5 7:52
SO Xavier 24:29.9 7:54
FR Cienega 24:32.0 7:54
SO Xavier 25:11.3 8:07
FR Canyon Del Oro 25:18.1 8:09
JR Xavier 25:23.7 8:11
SO Pusch Ridge 25:25.8 8:12
JR Xavier 25:30.8 8:13
SO Marana 25:32.3 8:14
SR Queen Creek 25:38.3 8:16
SO Cienega 25:40.4 8:16
JR Xavier 25:46.9 8:18
SR Catalina Fthlls 25:47.5 8:19
FR Xavier 25:58.8 8:22
FR Desert View 26:01.1 8:23
SO Desert Ridge 26:04.2 8:24
SO Yuma Catholic 26:06.1 8:25
SO Marana 26:10.9 8:26
JR Cienega 26:25.8 8:31
SO Glendale 26:31.8 8:33
FR Xavier 26:33.3 8:33
JR Queen Creek 26:55.3 8:40
FR Xavier 27:10.2 8:45
FR Ironwood Ridge 27:16.4 8:47
JR Ironwood Ridge 27:18.1 8:48
JR Ironwood Ridge 27:19.9 8:48
JR Cienega 27:21.5 8:49



Event 5

Eye of the Tiger Invitational
Hosted by Marana High School

Marana High School,

Marana,

AZ -

10/24/2020

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 5K Run Open

Place TmPl Bib

51 27 2428
52 28 2247
53 2100
54 29 2474
55 30 2477
56 2201
57 2662
58 31 2429
59 32 2427
60 2093
61 2107
62 2318
63 2058
64 33 2242
65 2222
66 2354
67 2663
68 34 2246
69 2205
70 35 3128
71 2226
72 2317
73 2068
74 36 2439
75 2031
76 2106
77 37 2178
78 38 2265
79 39 2259
80 40 2262
81 41 2261
82 2110
83 2200
84 2223
85 42 2180
86 43 2176
87 2705
88 44 2243
89 2096
90 2108

Sofia Bossen
Brooke Taylor
Alyssa Diaz
Lilian Tebbs
Linden Zimmerman
Aseya Arzate
Ellie Higgins
Katelyn Bowers
Macy Blackwell
Karli Anderson
Alexa Kershner
Rebekah Heywood
Madison Bonomolo
Lily Mattox
Melissa Angulo
Rachel Pixley
Adelaide Luna
Amy Senkerik
Devyn Montiel
Katerine Verdugo
Sandra Perez
Kiara Conlon

Jessica Roudebush

Eszter Vekony
Leila Anouti
Grace Henderson
Xenia Hernandez
Jocelyn Salcido

Michaella Gladden

Grace Hopkins
Hannah Hindman

Alexandra Molinar

Arial Acosta

Angelina Covarrubias

Izela Zazueta
Isabel Diaz
Sofia Hedba
Alexis Milano
Hannah Blevins
Savanna Liest

Year School Finals Pace
FR Pusch Ridge 27:27.9 8:51
SO Ironwood Ridge 27:33.4 8:53
JR Cienega 27:34.0 8:53
FR Queen Creek 27:37.9 8:54
FR Queen Creek 27:41.1 8:55
SR Florence 27:47.0 8:57
JR Xavier 27:56.3 9:00
SR Pusch Ridge 28:05.4 9:03
SO Pusch Ridge 28:12.1 9:05
SR Cienega 28:22.4 9:08
JR Cienega 28:22.6 9:08
FR Mesquite 28:38.3 9:14
JR Catalina Fthlls 28:52.8 9:18
SO Ironwood Ridge 30:15.4 9:45
JR Glendale 30:23.5 9:47
SO Mountain View 30:32.3 9:50
FR Xavier 30:40.5 9:53
SO Ironwood Ridge 30:45.1 9:54
SO Florence 30:51.8 9:57

Desert View 31:03.8 10:00
JR Glendale 31:08.0 10:02
FR Mesquite 31:10.4 10:02
FR Catalina Fthlls 31:10.6 10:03
SO Pusch Ridge 31:10.8 10:03
FR Canyon Del Oro 31:52.9 10:16
JR Cienega 31:57.4 10:18
FR Desert View 32:03.1 10:19
SR Marana 32:08.5 10:21
SR Marana 32:17.2 10:24
SO Marana 32:36.7 10:30
SO Marana 32:37.1 10:30
JR Cienega 33:05.8 10:40
JR Florence 34:16.1 11:02
SO Glendale 34:45.7 11:12
FR Desert View 35:51.2 11:33
FR Desert View 35:54.5 11:34
SR Yuma Catholic 36:23.1 11:43
FR Ironwood Ridge 37:16.6 12:00
SO Cienega 37:43.6 12:09
SO Cienega 37:43.7 12:09
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Marana High School,

Eye of the Tiger Invitational

Hosted by Marana High School
AZ -

Team Scores Girls 5K Run Open

Marana,

10/24/2020

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

1. 15 Xavier College Preparatory
1 1 2667 Charlotte McClelland
2 2 2657 Erika Germinario
3 3 2649 Maria Benitez

4 4 2666 Sophia Maroufkani
5 5 2661 Sophia Healy

6 6) 2668 Grace McClelland
7 7) 2673 Sejal Patel

2. 57 Cienega

1 8 2112 Savanna Prentice
2 9 2098 Maya Casillas

3 11 2103 Amaria Fountain

4 14 2095 Anna Bingham

5 15 2099 Cassidy Davidson
[ 19) 2097 Victoria Brouse

7 22) 2111 Katelyn Popp

3. 92 Queen Creek

1 10 2465 Jaeylyn Gardner

2 12 2464 Danika Douglass

3 18 2463 Kinley Anderson

4 23 2476 Genesis Zimmerman
5 29 2474 Lilian Tebbs

[ 30) 2477 Linden Zimmerman
4. 136 Ironwood Ridge

1 24 2238 Eleanor Kortenkamp
2 25 2244 Makenna Painter

3 26 2248 Kaylynn Wade

4 28 2247 Brooke Taylor

5 33 2242 Lily Mattox

[ 34) 2246 Amy Senkerik

7 44) 2243 Alexis Milano

5. 142 Pusch Ridge Christian

1 16 2436 Ella Pierpont

2 27 2428 Sofia Bossen

3 31 2429 Katelyn Bowers

4 32 2427 Macy Blackwell

5 36 2439 Eszter Vekony

20:

21

21:
21:
22:
22
22

:39.
22

22
23:

24

24
25:
26:

:37.

23:
24 :
2yt
26:

27

27
:56.
27:

27:
27:

27

30:
30:
37:

:04.

25:
27:
28:
28:
31:

55.
:15.
24.
47.
01.
471,
44

46.
46.
43,
:26.
32.
40.
25.

33.
24.
38.
55.
g7
41.

16.
18.
19.
:33.
15.
45.
16.

25.
27.
05.
12.
10.

1
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:47:23.6

:58:15.0

:08:09.4

:19:43.2

:20:22.0

1:05.3)

1:45.5)

4:04.7)

2:59.0)

5:45.0)
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Eye of the Tiger Invitational
Hosted by Marana High School
Marana High School, Marana, AZ -

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Team Scores Girls 5K Run Open

Page 23

10/24/2020

6. 147 Desert View ( 29:53.0 2:29:24.8 11:25.06)
1 13 2179 Lucy Pacheco FR 24:25.6
2 20 2177 Jenavieve Echegaray FR 26:01.1
3 35 3128 Katerine Verdugo 31:03.8
4 37 2178 Xenia Hernandez FR 32:03.1
5 42 2180 Izela Zazueta FR 35:51.2
6 ( 43) 2176 Isabel Diaz FR 35:54.5
7 155 Marana ( 29:45.2 2:28:45.6 7:04.4)
1 17 2260 Hanna Hatch S0 25:32.3
2 21 2270 Avery Turley SO 26:10.9
3 38 2265 Jocelyn Salcido SR 32:08.5
4 39 2259 Michaella Gladden SR 32:17.2
5 40 2262 Grace Hopkins SO 32:36.7
[ (41) 2261 Hannah Hindman S0 32:37.1

Incomplete Teams:

Desert Ridge

2152 Abby Kobylinski FR, 2148 Keira Duggan FR,
Canyon Del Oro

2033 Grace Gallego FR, 2031 Leila Anouti FR
Catalina Foothills

2061 Julia Hejl SR, 2058 Madison Bonomolo JR,
Yuma Catholic

2706 Marlee Hewlett SO, 2705 Sofia Hedba SR
Glendale

2224 Melanie Lopez SO,
Angelina Covarrubias SO

2222 Melissa Angulo JR,

Florence

2201 Aseya Arzate SR, 2205 Devyn Montiel SO,
Mesquite

2318 Rebekah Heywood FR, 2317 Kiara Conlon FR
Mountain View Marana

2354 Rachel Pixley SO

2149 Abigail Gorton SO

2068 Jessica Roudebush FR

2226 Sandra Perez JR, 2223

2200 Arial Acosta JR



Event 6

Eye of the Tiger Invitational
Hosted by Marana High School

Marana High School,

Marana,

AZ -

10/24/2020

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Place TmP1l
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Boys 5K
Bib

1 2488
2 2182
3 2554
4 2170
5 2054
6 2284
7 2076
8 24061
9 2185
10 2478
11 2072
12 2088
13 2455
14 2561
15 2090
16 2279
17 2574
18 2043
19 2564
20 2091
21 2556
22 2089
23 2271
24 2449
25 2458
2415

26 2550
27 2281
28 2160
2363

29 2583
30 2287
2254

31 2276
32 2166
33 2165
34 2572
2231
2645

35 2046
36 2133
37 2164
38 2560
39 2092
40 2575
2314

41 2483
42 2443
2079

43 2562

Ryan Radford
Adam Bernal
Hector Jimenez
Mason Pendergast
Alex Luckett
Tyler Nelson
Mason Frydenlund
Tyler Wieland
Daniel Perez
Kaleb Frazier
Connor Cagno

Christian Rathbun

Zachary Russo
Logan Wertz

Ian Weaver
Tyler Davis
Joel Hetland
Cason Collins
Michael Wintory
Maddox West
Brendan Meixner
Jaxon Rivera
Arturo Aguillon
Ryan Grizzle
Cory Tompkins
Jayden Polley
Dominic Boatner
Aiden Ibarra
Jason Burns
Shawn Ramessar
Wesley Roberts
Xavier Urias
Andrew Runyon
Eli Christian
David Gorton
Ethan Elmer
Connor Dimaria
Adrian Mendoza
Edgar Sepulveda
Matthew Hipps
Logan Stewart
Michael Dietch
Marco Ruiz
Samuel Zink
Josh Hoyle
Slade Miller
Quintin Myers
David Booker
Max Irey

Aidan Whetton

Year School Finals Pace
SR Queen Creek 18:28.8 5:57
FR Desert View 19:09.2 ©6:10
FR Salpointe 19:27.5 6:16
SO Desert Ridge 19:30.0 6:17
SO Canyon Del Oro 19:32.3 6:18
FR Marana 19:32.6 6:18
SO Catalina Fthlls 19:38.7 6:20
SR Pusch Ridge 19:41.1 6:21
JR Desert View 19:44.4 6:22
FR Queen Creek 19:55.8 6:25
SR Catalina Fthlls 19:57.6 6:26
JR Catalina Fthlls 19:58.5 6:26
JR Pusch Ridge 19:59.0 6:26
FR Salpointe 20:03.3 6:28
FR Catalina Fthlls 20:05.3 6:28
JR Marana 20:05.9 6:29
FR Tanque Verde 20:10.7 6:30
FR Canyon Del Oro 20:13.2 6:31
FR Salpointe 20:18.3 6:33
SR Catalina Fthlls 20:21.6 6:34
SO Salpointe 20:26.1 6:35
SR Catalina Fthlls 20:33.7 6:38
SR Marana 20:46.4 6:42
SR Pusch Ridge 20:47.3 6:42
SR Pusch Ridge 20:54.7 6:44
FR Poston Butte 21:03.9 6:47
FR Salpointe 21:04.6 6:47
FR Marana 21:06.9 6:48
FR Desert Ridge 21:13.7 6:50
SR Mountain View 21:15.4 6:51
FR Tanque Verde 21:16.0 6:51
JR Marana 21:16.8 6:51
JR Ironwood Ridge 21:17.4 6:52
SR Marana 21:18.5 6:52
SR Desert Ridge 21:22.9 6:53
FR Desert Ridge 21:25.3 6:54
FR Tanque Verde 21:31.5 6:56
SO Glendale 21:37.7 6:58
JR Walden Grove 21:38.9 6:59
FR Canyon Del Oro 21:45.0 7:01
SR Cienega 21:51.3 7:03
JR Desert Ridge 21:54.3 7:03
FR Salpointe 21:56.0 7:04
FR Catalina Fthlls 22:02.6 7:06
FR Tanque Verde 22:03.8 7:07
FR Maricopa 22:05.1 7:07
FR Queen Creek 22:13.1 7:10
FR Pusch Ridge 22:18.6 7:11
FR Catalina Fthlls 22:19.7 7:12
FR Salpointe 22:27.2 7:14
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Event 6 Boys 5K

Eye of the Tiger Invitational
Hosted by Marana High School
Marana High School,

Marana,

AZ -

10/24/2020

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Place TmPl Bib

51 2417
52 44 2272
53 45 2184
54 46 2124
55 47 2162
56 2555
57 2257
58 48 2183
59 2073
60 2280
61 49 2121
62 50 2452
63 51 2042
64 52 2122
65 53 2120
66 54 2118
67 2275
68 55 2125
69 56 2573
70 2420
71 2228
72 2077
73 2639
74 2411
75 2207
76 2074
77 2115
78 2128
79 2306
80 2080
81 2549
82 57 2049
83 2232
84 2364
85 2208
86 58 2456
87 59 2159
88 2173
89 2209
90 2316
91 2288
92 2442
93 2441
94 2605
95 2081
96 2194
97 60 2485
98 2169
99 2457
100 2134

Kent Taylor
Joseph Ash
Javier Leyva
Brayden Newlen
Samuel Coronado
Britten Johnston
Zac Yanez

Bryant Dela Vara
Kyle Cagno
Brandon Fatura
Wyatt Lowe
Joshua Lyon
Rowan Barney
Matthew Miraflor
Nathan Logsdon
Collin Judd
Gavin Cagle
Samuel Palmer

Pablo Gaudard-Castillo

Ryan Woods

Andrew Duran
Zachary Gavin
Tyler Bunnow
Kaeden Christenson
Tyler Krizan
Tyler Deconcini
Zackary Anderson
John Scanlon
Bobby Coleman
Wyatt Jackson
Anthony Al-Nassif
Daniel Kaminski
Armando Mendoza
Sergio Sanchez
Caden Moseley
Everest Severson
Luke Bowers

Dylan Thistlewood
Sean Prendergast
Elijah Trast
Jonathan Valencia
Brenan Blackwell
Christopher Bird
Caden Ortega

Gen Johnston
Peirce Dunbar
Damien Nunez
Diego Miramontes
Luke Sheridan
Michael Thurston

Year School Finals Pace
FR Poston Butte 22:27.4 T7:14
SR Marana 22:27.5 T7:14
FR Desert View 22:34.8 7:17
JR Cienega 22:39.5 7:18
FR Desert Ridge 22:40.7 7:18
FR Salpointe 22:41.0 7:19
FR Ironwood Ridge 22:41.9 7:19
FR Desert View 22:45.4 7:20
SO Catalina Fthlls 22:49.4 7:21
FR Marana 22:49.4 7:21
SO Cienega 22:51.5 7:22
SO Pusch Ridge 22:52.8 7:22
FR Canyon Del Oro 22:56.8 7:24
SO Cienega 22:59.6 7:25
SO Cienega 23:04.1 7:26
JR Cienega 23:09.4 7:28
SO Marana 23:09.7 7:28
SR Cienega 23:27.6 7:34
FR Tanque Verde 23:35.8 7:36
SR Poston Butte 23:46.6 7:40
JR Glendale 23:51.2 7:41
SO Catalina Fthlls 23:55.5 7:43
SO Walden Grove 23:56.9 7:43
FR Poston Butte 23:59.2 7:44
FR Florence 24:00.9 7:44
SO Catalina Fthlls 24:16.5 7:49
FR Cienega 24:18.4 7:50
FR Cienega 24:19.0 7:50
JR Maricopa 24:20.9 7:51
FR Catalina Fthlls 24:21.4 7:51
FR Salpointe 24:27.5 7:53
FR Canyon Del Oro 24:36.4 7:56
SO Glendale 24:36.6 7:56
JR Mountain View 24:38.7 T7:56
FR Florence 24:39.9 7:57
SR Pusch Ridge 24:50.3 8:00
SO Desert Ridge 24:54.9 8:02
JR Desert Ridge 25:09.8 8:06
SO Florence 25:18.4 8:09
FR Maricopa 25:18.5 8:09
JR Marana 25:23.3 8:11
SR Pusch Ridge 25:24.9 8:11
SR Pusch Ridge 25:25.3 8:11
FR Trivium Prep 25:38.0 8:16
FR Catalina Fthlls 25:49.9 8:19
FR Empire 25:57.6 8:22
FR Queen Creek 25:58.4 8:22
JR Desert Ridge 26:00.4 8:23
JR Pusch Ridge 26:10.3 8:26
SR Cienega 26:11.5 8:26
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Marana High School,

Event 6 Boys 5K

Eye of the Tiger Invitational
Hosted by Marana High School

Marana,

AZ -

10/24/2020

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Place TmPl Bib

101 2460
102 2227
103 61 2181
104 2193
105 2565
106 2087
107 62 2055
108 2362
109 2312
110 2289
111 2285
112 2132
113 2129
114 2713
115 2119
116 2210
117 2340
118 63 2479
119 2712
120 2004
121 64 2051

Samuel Van Winkle
David Aparicio
Ivan Angulo

Caden Cheatham
Luis Zaragoza
Thomas Pershing
Brandon Watson
Sheppard Pierson
Israel Lunceford
Brigham Welch
Gavin Rhodes
Derrek Sherrod
Mike Scanlon
Takeo Imai

Seth Liest
Stephen Prendergast
Teddy Tiefel
Oliver Frobom
Maddox Harrington
Angel Bejarano Acuna
Sam Mosteller

Year School Finals Pace
SR Pusch Ridge 26:32.8 8:33
SO Glendale 26:46.2 8:37
FR Desert View 26:53.2 8:40
FR Empire 26:57.4 8:41
SO Salpointe 26:58.0 8:41
FR Catalina Fthlls 26:59.1 8:42
FR Canyon Del Oro 27:00.5 8:42
FR Mountain View 27:04.6 8:43
FR Maricopa 27:04.8 8:43
FR Marana 27:15.9 8:47
FR Marana 27:19.6 8:48
JR Cienega 27:52.4 8:59
FR Cienega 28:00.0 9:01
FR Yuma Catholic 29:36.8 9:32
SR Cienega 30:48.6 9:55
SR Florence 33:47.0 10:53
SR Morenci 34:25.4 11:05
FR Queen Creek 35:23.5 11:24
FR Yuma Catholic 38:40.9 12:27
SR Agua Fria Union 40:23.9 13:01
FR Canyon Del Oro 41:22.7 13:20
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Marana High School,

Eye of the Tiger Invitational
Hosted by Marana High School

Team Scores

Marana, AZ -

Boys 5K Run Open

10/24/2020

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Mason Frydenlund
Connor Cagno

Christian Rathbun

Jaxon Rivera

Hector Jimenez
Michael Wintory
Brendan Meixner

Dominic Boatner

Aidan Whetton

Tyler Nelson

Arturo Aguillon
Aiden Ibarra
Xavier Urias
Eli Christian

Ridge Christian

Tyler Wieland
Zachary Russo
Ryan Grizzle
Cory Tompkins
David Booker

Everest Severson

Mason Pendergast
David Gorton

Michael Dietch
Samuel Coronado

1. 65 Catalina Foothills
1 7 2076

2 11 2072

3 12 2088

4 15 2090 Ian Weaver
5 20 2091 Maddox West
6 (22) 2089

7 ( 39) 2092 Samuel Zink
2. 83 Salpointe Catholic
1 3 2554

2 14 2561 Logan Wertz
3 19 2564

4 21 2556

5 26 2550

[ ( 38) 2560 Marco Ruiz
7 ( 43) 2562

3. 102 Marana

1 6 2284

2 16 2279 Tyler Davis
3 23 2271

4 27 2281

5 30 2287

S ( 31) 2276

7 ( 44) 2272 Joseph Ash
4., 112 Pusch

1 8 2461

2 13 2455

3 24 2449

4 25 2458

5 42 2443

6 ( 50) 2452 Joshua Lyon
7 ( 58) 2456

5. 134 Desert Ridge

1 4 2170

2 28 2160 Jason Burns
3 32 2166

4 33 2165 Ethan Elmer
5 37 2164

6 (47) 2162

7 ( 59) 2159 Luke Bowers

( 20:00.4

SO 19:38.
SR 19:57.
JR 19:58.
FR 20:05.
SR 20:21.
SR 20:33.
FR 22:02.
( 20:16.0

FR 19:27.
FR 20:03.
FR 20:18.
SO 20:26.
FR 21:04.
FR 21:56.
FR 22:27.
( 20:33.8

FR 19:32.
JR 20:05.
SR 20:46,
FR 21:06.
JR 21:16.
SR 21:18.
SR 22:27.
( 20:44.2

SR 19:41.
JR 19:59.
SR 20:47.
SR 20:54.
FR 22:18.
SO 22:52.
SR 24:50.
( 21:05.3

SO 19:30.
FR 21:13.
SR 21:22.
FR 21:25.
JR 21:54.
FR 22:40.
SO 24:54.

1
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:40:01.7

:41:19.8

:42:48.6

:43:40.7

:45:26.2

0:42.9)

1:37.1)

1:44.2)

2:37.5)

2:24.3)
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Marana High School,

Eye of the Tiger Invitational

Hosted by Marana High School
AZ -

Team Scores

Marana,

10/24/2020

Boys 5K Run Open

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

6. 165 Desert View

1 2 2182 Adam Bernal FR
2 9 2185 Daniel Perez JR
3 45 2184 Javier Leyva FR
4 48 2183 Bryant Dela Vara FR
5 61 2181 Ivan Angulo FR
7. 166 Canyon Del Oro

1 5 2054 Alex Luckett SO
2 18 2043 Cason Collins FR
3 35 2046 Matthew Hipps FR
4 51 2042 Rowan Barney FR
5 57 2049 Daniel Kaminski FR
6 62) 2055 Brandon Watson FR
7 64) 2051 Sam Mosteller FR
8. 175 Queen Creek

1 1 2488 Ryan Radford SR
2 10 2478 Kaleb Frazier FR
3 41 2483 Quintin Myers FR
4 60 2485 Damien Nunez FR
5 63 24779 Oliver Frobom FR
9. 176 Tanque Verde

1 17 2574 Joel Hetland FR
2 29 2583 Wesley Roberts FR
3 34 2572 Connor Dimaria FR
4 40 2575 Josh Hoyle FR
5 56 2573 Pablo Gaudard-Castillo FR
10. 236 Cienega

1 36 2133 Logan Stewart SR
2 46 2124 Brayden Newlen JR
3 49 2121 Wyatt Lowe SO
4 52 2122 Matthew Miraflor SO
5 53 2120 Nathan Logsdon SO
6 54) 2118 Collin Judd JR
7 55) 2125 Samuel Palmer SR

19:
19:
22:
22:
26:

:48.

19:
20:
21:
22
24

27

41:

124,

18:
19:
22:
25:
St

:43.

20:
21:

21

22
23:

:41.

21:
22:

22

22
23:
23:
23:

09.
44,
34.
45.
53.

32.
13.
45,
56.
36.
:00.
22.

28.
55.
13.
58.
23,

10.
16.
:31.
03.
35.

51.
39.
:51.
59.
04.
09.
27.
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:51:07.0 7:44.0)
:49:03.7 5:04.1)
:01:59.6 16:54.7)
:48:37.8 3:25.1)
:53:26.0 1:12.8)
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Incomplete Teams:

Poston Butte
2415 Jayden Polley FR, 2417 Kent Taylor FR, 2420 Ryan Woods SR, 2411 Kaeden
Christenson FR

Mountain View Marana
2363 Shawn Ramessar SR, 2364 Sergio Sanchez JR, 2362 Sheppard Pierson FR

Ironwood Ridge
2254 Andrew Runyon JR, 2257 Zac Yanez FR

Glendale
2231 Adrian Mendoza SO, 2228 Andrew Duran JR, 2232 Armando Mendoza SO, 2227
David Aparicio SO

Walden Grove
2645 Edgar Sepulveda JR, 2639 Tyler Bunnow SO

Maricopa
2314 Slade Miller FR, 2306 Bobby Coleman JR, 2316 Elijah Trast FR, 2312
Israel Lunceford FR

Florence
2207 Tyler Krizan FR, 2208 Caden Moseley FR, 2209 Sean Prendergast SO, 2210
Stephen Prendergast SR

Trivium Preparatory Academy
2605 Caden Ortega FR

Empire
2194 Peirce Dunbar FR, 2193 Caden Cheatham FR

Yuma Catholic
2713 Takeo Imai FR, 2712 Maddox Harrington FR

Morenci
2340 Teddy Tiefel SR

Agua Fria Union
2004 Angel Bejarano Acuna SR



Eye of the Tiger Invitational
Hosted by Marana High School

Marana High School,

Marana, AZ

- 10/24/2020

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Event 7 Girls 5K Run Unattached/College

Place TmPl Bib Name Year School Finals Pace
1 2291 Sara Garmon Marana Elite 24:37.4 7:56
2 2290 Keira Cornwell Marana Elite 32:22.6 10:26

Eye of the Tiger Invitational
Hosted by Marana High School
Marana High School, Marana, AZ - 10/24/2020
Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Event 8 Boys 5K Run Unattached/College

Place TmPl Bib Name Year School Finals Pace
1 2633 Kyle Partin FR Unattached 15:48.7 5:06
2 3129 David Fernandez Unattached 16:20.4 5:16
3 2634 Thomas Soriano FR Unattached 16:34.0 5:20
4 2632 Chalen Lozano SO Unattached 16:34.0 5:20
5 2628 Emmanuel Corral FR Unattached 17:32.9 5:39
6 2629 Jackson Davis SO Unattached 18:23.6 5:56
7 2637 Brendan Torres FR Unattached 18:43.6 6:02
8 2626 Christian Barreto FR Unattached 19:30.0 6:17
9 2294 Caleb Leonard Marana Elite 21:57.4 7:04
10 2295 Tan Morelock Marana Elite 22:00.1 7:05
11 2292 Matthew Garmon Marana Elite 23:49.6 7:41
12 3127 Max Arneson Marana Elite 23:52.7 T7:42
13 2296 Mick Patterson Marana Elite 23:56.4 7:43
14 2297 Nathan Wine Marana Elite 23:56.5 7:43
15 2293 Brady Kraft Marana Elite 31:38.8 10:12
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